
NO: CALLSIGN NAME  Cell Number E-mail address

1 ZR6DCP Stewart Da Costa Pereria heidelbergtwo@gmail.com

2 ZR6DLG David Le Grange +27824574186 zr6dlg@gmail.com

3 ZR6JC Johan Coetzee +27827786691 zr6jc.jc@gmail.com

4 ZR6WWP Walter Winkler-Pleimer +27829602942 wwp@telkomsa.net

5 ZS6ACC David Lloyd +27825515250 dawie@pixie.co.za

6 ZS6AGF Keith Liddle zs6agf@polka.co.za

7 ZS6ANO Garth Close +27118882920 zs6ano@gmail.com

8 ZS6ART Arthur Smith arthsterorama@gmail.com

9 ZS6AVI Awie Bosman awie.bosman@gmail.com

10 ZS6BAF Andreas Sonderegger +27723111041 zs6baf@iburst.co.za

11 ZS6BKB Brent Baker +27834571243 brent.neil.baker@gmail.com

12 ZS6BM Marinus Brand +27836497496 marinusb@mweb.co.za

13 ZS6BOX Clifford Smyth +27828989772 csmyth@outlook.com

14 ZS6CAL Richard Howell +27824100498 richard.zs6cal@gmail.com

15 ZS6DM Derek Middleton +27727244911 derek@thewayforward.co.za

16 ZS6DMR Julian Verweerdt +27824445285 julian199@rocketmail.com

17 ZS6DR Derek Scott +27784464755 zs6dr@gmail.com  (invalid)

18 ZS6ERL Bennie Erlank +27725447263 bennieerlank@gmail.com

19 ZS6FER Francois Rossouws +27742321155 francois@rossouws.za.net

20 ZS6FN Frank Paine +27718508001 frank@just4marks.co.za

21 ZS6FPS Pierre Duminy +27827385204 pierreduminy@gmail.com

22 ZS6FT James Temple +27608197399 christatemple1@gmail.com

23 ZS6FTW Paul Samuels +27837399290 paul@paulsamuels.co.za

24 ZS6FWA Freddy Adams +27832679963 fredwadeadams@gmail.com

25 ZS6GPM Graham Mcnally +27824564073 graham@karman.co.za

26 ZS6GTK Gerrie Leonard +27845602302 gerrie.defini@gmail.com

27 ZS6JKN Jeetendra Kanti Narsing +27825554578 jeetendra.narsing@aptronics.co.za

28 ZS6JRV Jannie Rykaart +27832609243 rykaart@pm.me

29 ZS6KCM Kaitlin Mcnally kaitlin@karman.co.za

30 ZS6KED K. Errol De Lange +27829675335 zs6ked@gmail.com

31 ZS6KVZ Kobie Van Zyl +27836758226 zs6kvz@gmail.com

32 ZS6MEM Michelle Mcnally +27713342589 michelle@karman.co.za

33 ZS6MSW Michael Spencer Wilson +27833376609 zs6msw@gmail.com

34 ZS6NET Garth Stidworthy +27732558112 g.stidworthy@gmail.com

35 ZS6OW Marius Marais +27834400008 mariusm@mweb.co.za

36 ZS6PBT Peter Mayne +27829044200 mayne@mweb.co.za

37 ZS6PT Nico Vorster Snr zs6njv@gmail.com

38 ZS6RBJ Rory Crouch +27824484445 rorycrouch@mweb.co.za

39 ZS6RE Gordren Reid greid99@gmail.com

40 ZS6RJM Richard Mcnally +27711198186 richard@karman.co.za

41 ZS6RSW Ray Webber +27824918758 zs6rsw@gmail.com

42 ZS6RVC Ronald Verweerdt +27824410044 trbotechie@gmail.com

43 ZS6SNY Adriaan Snyman +27836753970 adriaan.snyman@gmail.com

44 ZS6SSB Quintin Lourens +27736476839 quintin1986@gmail.com

45 ZS6TVL Dupie Du Plessis +27828002106 jp@srcinvestigations.co.za

46 ZS6VB Hardus N Van Bosch +27729943049 hnvanbosch@gmail.com

47 ZS6VM Veronica Mcnally veronica@karman.co.za

48 ZS6VN Gavin Van Vuuren +27767162325 gavinvv75@gmail.com

49 ZS6VXN Andrea Baynes andrea@lawnmower.co.za

50 ZS6WC Willie Wright +27823351356 zs6wc@vodamail.co.za

51 ZS6XES John Henwood +27616790144 iamjohnhenwood@gmail.com

52 ZS6XU Steven J. Baynes +27829296817 steven@gsdgroupsa.co.za

53 ZS6YI Dr Gary Immelman +27827771082 gary@meds.co.za

54 ZU6WH William Wright Jnr

55 +27672654932

56 Anthony Peirce +27716129360

57 Bernd Sinner +27833210394 ntwane@gmail.com

58 Evan Dall evandall@gmail.com

59 Hemant +27828871533 hemantb0811@gmail.com

60 Kevin Gore keving@martinsa.co.za

61 Len Marais +27845930406 len.marais@gmail.com

62 Marius De Klerk +27828999139 mariussk99@gmail.com

63 Mark Shute mshute06@gmail.com

64 Martin Saaiman +27827451871 martinwerks@gmail.com

65 Willem Gous +27823220600 willem@gous.ws

66 Willy Beetge +27824576028 willie@ptruck.co.za


